on the conclusions herein. 

9. CONCLUSION 

Based on the foregoing and on consideration of all the relevant factors and circumstances as 
discussed and outlined hereinabove, we recommend the following Share Exchange Ratio for the 
Proposed Transaction: 
▪ 2,62,589 (Two lakh sixty-two thousand five hundred and eighty-nine) Equity Shares of GDGIL 

of INR 10 each fully paid up, for every 1000 (Thousand) Equity Share of GDISPL of INR 10 each 
fully paid up. 

▪ 55,925 (Fifty-five thousand nine hundred and twenty-five) Equity Shares of GDGIL of INR 10 
each fully paid up, for every 1000 (Thousand) CCPS 1 of GDISPL having face value of INR 1000 
each. 

▪ 36,694 (Thirty-six thousand six hundred and ninety-four) Equity Shares of GDGIL of INR 10 each 
fully paid up, for every 1000 (Thousand) CCPS 2 of GDISPL having face value of INR 1000 each. 

It should be noted that we have not examined any other matter including economic rationale for 
the Proposed Transaction per se or accounting, legal or tax matters involved in the Proposed